Mill Lev Contract No.	STURGEON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.: Liberty Mutual Insurance Company						
Bid Item	Description	Units	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid
202-00039	Removal of Bollard	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	SY	286	\$30.00	\$8,580.00	\$36.00	\$10,296.00
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	LF	478	\$15.00	\$7,170.00	\$15.00	\$7,170.00
202-00206	Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	SY	137	\$40.00	\$5,480.00	\$36.00	\$4,932.00
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	42	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	\$37.00	\$1,554.00
202-00210	Removal of Asphalt Mat	SY	125	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$36.00	\$4,500.00
202-00828	Removal of Traffic Signal Equipment	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
203-01597	Potholing	HR	68	\$300.00	\$20,400.00	\$425.00	\$28,900.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	HR	25	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	HR	25	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
208-00103	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	HR	40	\$225.00	\$9,000.00	\$205.00	\$8,200.00
208-00100	Erosion Control Supervisor	DAY	25	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$850.00	\$21,250.00
210 (Special)	Reset Radio	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,225.00	\$4,900.00
210 (Special) 210-04020	Modify Inlet	EA	7	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$7,900.00	\$55,300.00
		-					
212-00100	Tree Retention and Protection Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	EA	6 39	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
403-00720 503 (Special)	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	TON LF	153	\$250.00 \$500.00	\$9,750.00	\$220.00 \$560.00	\$8,580.00
	Vacuumed Caisson (36 Inch)	-			\$76,500.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$85,680.00
503-00018	Drilled Caisson (18 Inch)	LF	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$530.00	\$2,650.00
503-00036	Drilled Caisson (36 Inch)	LF	91	\$350.00	\$31,850.00	\$560.00	\$50,960.00
608-00006	Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	SY	244	\$110.00	\$26,840.00	\$80.00	\$19,520.00
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	SY	263	\$200.00	\$52,600.00	\$160.00	\$42,080.00
609 (Special)	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	190	\$50.00	\$9,500.00	\$57.00	\$10,830.00
610-00026	Median Cover Material (6 Inch Patterned Concrete)	SF	445	\$20.00	\$8,900.00	\$30.00	\$13,350.00
613 (Special)	Electric Meter Pedestal and Base	EA	4	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,215.00	\$20,860.00
613-00306	3 Inch Electrical Conduit (Bored)	LF	3385	\$38.00	\$128,630.00	\$24.00	\$81,240.00
613-01200	2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	LF	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$24.00	\$960.00
613-01300	3 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	LF	610	\$30.00	\$18,300.00	\$20.00	\$12,200.00
613-07023	Pull Box (24"x36"x24")	EA	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,510.00	\$9,060.00
613-07034	Pull Box (24"x36"x18")	EA	14	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,480.00	\$20,720.00
613-10000	Wiring	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$45,863.00	\$45,863.00
613-13000	Luminaire (5300 LED)	EA	17	\$1,300.00	\$22,100.00	\$865.00	\$14,705.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	SF	6	\$30.00	\$187.50	\$40.00	\$250.00
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	SF	178	\$35.00	\$6,212.50	\$60.00	\$10,650.00
614-70150	Pedestrian Signal Face (16) (Countdown)	EA	34	\$650.00	\$22,100.00	\$675.00	\$22,950.00
614-70336	Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12)	EA	46	\$900.00	\$41,400.00	\$1,065.00	\$48,990.00
614-70448	Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12)	EA	16	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00		\$20,960.00
614-72855	Traffic Signal Controller and Cabinet (Furnish & Install)	EA	4	\$26,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$30,650.00	\$122,600.00
614-72860	Pedestrian Push Button and Instruction Sign	EA	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$410.00	\$2,050.00
614-72863	Pedestrian Push Button Post Assembly	EA	5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,375.00	\$6,875.00
614-72864	Fire Preemption Unit System	EA	8	\$8,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$2,180.00	\$17,440.00
614-72886	FLIR Intersection Detection System (Camera)	EA	12	\$9,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$99,600.00
614-81120	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-20 Foot Mast Arm)	EA	2	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,350.00	\$24,700.00
614-81125	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-25 Foot Mast Arm)	EA	5	\$22,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$12,650.00	\$63,250.00
614-81130	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-30 Foot Mast Arm)	EA	2	\$23,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00
614-81135	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-35 Foot Mast Arm)	EA	5	\$25,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$14,385.00	\$71,925.00
614-81140	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-40 Foot Mast Arm)	EA	1	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$14,875.00	\$14,875.00
614-81145	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-45 Foot Mast Arm)	EA	2	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$17,350.00	\$34,700.00
614-84100	Traffic Signal Pedestal Pole Aluminum	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,640.00
614-86002	Spread Spectrum Radio	EA	1	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
614-87320	Closed Circuit Television	EA	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,985.00	\$9,970.00
614-87690	Ethernet Managed Switch (Furnish & Install)	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,625.00	\$18,500.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,685.00	\$15,685.00
626-00000	Mobilization	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	SF	1143	\$22.00	\$25,146.00	\$20.00	\$22,860.00
629-01001	Survey Monument (Type 1)	EA	23	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$865.00	\$19,895.00
630 (Special)	Construction Traffic Control	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00

		\$1,711,300.00 \$5,850.00 \$1,717,350.00					
				BID ITEM	IS TOTAL AMOUNT		\$1,711,500.00
	Engineers Estimate of Base Bio	\$1,918,781.00					
700-70592	Survey Monumentation Allowance	A/A	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
700-70589	Environmental Health & Safety Management Allowance	A/A	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
700-70380	Erosion Control Allowance	A/A	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
700-70310	Landscaping Allowance	A/A	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
700-70082	Furnish & Install Electrical Service Allowance	A/A	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	HR	40	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00